
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM-II 

INVITATION FOR e-BIDS 
 

Reference: Invitation for e-Bids (IFeB) Notice for subject Works published in 

National Dailies on 12th June, 2022 and also uploaded on NHA & 
PPRA websites dated 13th June, 2022 & corrigendum-I published in 
the press on July 23rd 2022. 

 
S# Contract No. Scope of Work Chainage (KM) Route Estimate Cost 

Rs. (Million) 

PEC Category 

& 

Specialization 

1 SS-AJK-22-75-01  

 

 

 

Hill Slope 

Stability & Road 

Protection Work 

30+800 N-75 198.733 C-4 

CE-01, CE-10 

2 SS-AJK-22-75-02 30+800 26.021 C-5 

CE-01, CE-10 3 SS-AJK-22-75-03 39+900 4.175 

4 SS-AJK-22-75-04 43+200 52.229 

5 SS-AJK-22-75-05 44+400 42.113 

6 SS-AJK-22-75-06 47+700 27.578 

7. SS-AJK-22-75-07 47+280, 

49+860, 

50+340 & 

54+300 

31.039 

 

1. With reference to above IFeB Notice, this is to inform all the concerned 

that the deadline for submission of bids has been extended till July 21, 2022 till 

1200 hours. Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 1230 hours.  

 

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain same. 
 

 
 

General Manager (S-2/S-3 & IMDC) 
National Highway Authority,  
Ministry of Communications 

House No. D-190 Upper Chatter Muzaffarabad AJK 
Phone: 05822-924315-16, Fax:05822-924319  

Email: dirnhmzd@gmail.com 

Tender No. PID(I)8570/21 



 
 

 
 

 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

INVITATION FOR e-BIDS 
 

Reference: Invitation for e-Bids (IFeB) Notice for subject Works published in 

National Dailies on 12th June, 2022 and also uploaded on NHA & 
PPRA websites dated 13th  June, 2022. 

 
S# Contract No. Scope of Work Chainage (KM) Route Estimate Cost 

Rs. (Million) 

PEC Category 

& 

Specialization 

1 SS-AJK-22-75-01  

 

 

 

Hill Slope 

Stability & Road 

Protection Work 

30+800 N-75 198.733 C-4 

CE-01, CE-10 

2 SS-AJK-22-75-02 30+800 26.021 C-5 

CE-01, CE-10 3 SS-AJK-22-75-03 39+900 4.175 

4 SS-AJK-22-75-04 43+200 52.229 

5 SS-AJK-22-75-05 44+400 42.113 

6 SS-AJK-22-75-06 47+700 27.578 

7. SS-AJK-22-75-07 47+280, 

49+860, 

50+340 & 

54+300 

31.039 

 

1. With reference to above IFeB Notice, this is to inform all the concerned 

that the deadline for submission of bids has been extended till July 06, 2022 till 

1200 hours. Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 1230 hours.  

 
2. All other terms and conditions shall remain same. 

 

 

 
 

General Manager (S-2/S-3 & IMDC) 
National Highway Authority,  
Ministry of Communications 

House No. D-190 Upper Chatter Muzaffarabad AJK 
Phone: 05822-924315-16, Fax:05822-924319  

Email: dirnhmzd@gmail.com 

Tender No. PID(I)8570/21 



 



 MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

MUZAFFARABAD REGION 
 

 

 

INVITATION FOR e-BIDS 
 

National Highway Authority (NHA) invites e-bids from eligible constructors, registered with income tax 

department and who are on Active Taxpayers List of FBR, having valid  

PEC Registration for Hill Slope Stability & Road Protection Works on N-75 (Srinagar Highway). The estimated 

cost and other brief of projects are mentioned below; 

S
# 

Contract No. Scope of Work Chainage (KM) Route 
Estimated 

Cost Rs. 
(Million) 

PEC Category & 
Specialization 

1 SS-AJK-22-75-01 

Hill Slope 
Stability & 

Road Protection 

Work 

30+000 

N-75 

198.733 
C-4; 

CE-01, CE-10 

2 SS-AJK-22-75-02 30+800 26.021 
 
 

 

 

C-5; 

CE-01, CE-10 

3 SS-AJK-22-75-03 39+900 4.175 

4 SS-AJK-22-75-04 43+200 52.229 

5 SS-AJK-22-75-05 44+400 42.113 

6 SS-AJK-22-75-06 47+700 27.578 

7 SS-AJK-22-75-07 
47+280, 49+860, 

50+340 & 54+300 
31.039 

 

2. The bidding shall be done through NHA e-Bidding System. Constructors, having valid PEC 

Registration are required to create their “On-line User Account” for participation in the bidding of 

Maintenance Works. User Guide, illustrating the steps to create “On-line User Account”, is available at 

www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk. Access to NHA ‘NHA e-bidding system’ for bidding, will be granted upon 

submission of pre-requisite documents as per guide line. Bid submitted, by using NHA e-bidding system, will 

only be considered, whereas other bids will be rejected.   
 

3. Complete set of bidding documents for the above mentioned works, containing detailed terms & 

conditions, method of procurement (Single Stage – Two Envelope procedure), submission of e-bids, Bid 

Security, bid validity, opening of e-Bid, Evaluation Criteria, etc. will be available on NHA website June 14, 

2022 for downloading free of cost. Bidders are also advised to follow the NHA website for updates of bidding 

schedule and addendum(s), if any.    
 

4. The e-bid must be prepared and submitted through NHA e-Bidding system in accordance with the 

instructions contained in the bidding documents. Hard copy of e-Bid prepared through NHA e-Bidding 

system, must reach at the address mentioned below on or June 29, 2022 at 1200 Hours. 
 

5. Technical e-Bid (submitted through NHA e-Bidding system) and envelope containing hard copy of 

Technical e-Bids will be opened on the same day at 1230 Hours.     
 

6. The bidders providing unsubstantiated and/or incorrect information shall be liable to disqualification 

and/or legal action.  
 

7. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk  

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER (MAINTENANCE) 

S-2/S-3 & IMDC 

(SRINAGAR HIGHWAY) 
National Highway Authority  

House No. D-190 Upper Chatter, Muzaffarabad AJK. 
Ph # 05822-924315-16 Fax # 05822-924319 

Email Address: dirnhamzd@gmail.com     Website: nha.gov.pk 

 

 


	12nha67-217
	12nha236-67
	12nha236-67
	12nha146-296


